
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

March 11, 2009

No. 031109-A

TITLE: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ALTIVIA CORP

____________________

Motion -

:.r: :: J$econdod: : j.s.:’::.:in. :1 Ab;I1I’

Cheryl Scott-Ryan
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza

_____

I I
Vice Chair

SarahBaker

__ __

I/I

__ __I __ __

KarenFriese I

__

I/I

__ __ __ __

IaIeGra,

___ ___

I”’I

___ ___ ___ ___

ChienLee

___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___

Iv”H
GwendoIynWebb__

__

Iv’

__ __ __ __

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to award and execute a 24-month
requirements supply contract with ALTIVIA CORPORATION, Houston, TX, for liquid chlorine for the Austin
Water Utility in an estimated amount not to exceed $1,274,080, with two 12-month extension options in an
estimated amount not to exceed $796,300 per extension option for a total estimated contract amount not to
exceyd $2,866,680.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation — Mofion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmaUve votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

r
/ J//) 1,
u-C t •: )fl’ J/7

Cheryl ScottiRyan, Chairperson Date
Water & Wastewater Commission


